

## Yolo County Board of Education and Yolo County Superintendent of Schools

## Resolution #23/24-46 Classified School Employee Week, May 19-25, 2024

WHEREAS, Education Code Section 45460 designates the third full week in May as Classified School Employee week to recognize the outstanding contributions of the classified school employees; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees are instrumental to the success of the educational programs; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees are greatly responsible for maintaining the exceptional level of service that benefits the entire educational community; and

WHEREAS, classified school employees provide valuable instructional and support services to the schools and students in the Yolo County Office of Education schools; and

WHEREAS, the State of California has declared the third week of May as Classified School Employee Week since 1986 to recognize the important role classified professionals play in the education of students.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Yolo County Board of Education and the Yolo County Superintendent of Schools hereby recognize and extend their sincere appreciation and commendation to the classified school employees and wish to honor their contribution to quality education and declare the week of May 19-25, 2024 as Classified School Employees Week

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Yolo County Board of Education and the Yolo County Superintendent of Schools at a meeting held on April 14, 2024.

AYES: Esquivel, Moreno, Salud-Ambriz, Yip, Zendejas NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

Shelton Yip, President Yolo County Board of Education

Garth Lewis, Superintendent Yolo County Office of Education